OP \$90.00 4587313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/24/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONRAMP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	55 East Monroe Street, 22nd Floor	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4587313	KNOW EVERYTHING	
Registration Number:	3078349	CHANNEL IQ	
Registration Number:	4670058	RESULTLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: IPDOCKET-CHI@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: MORLEY S. FORTIER III
Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: REED SMITH, LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORLEY S. FORTIER III	
SIGNATURE:	/MORLEY S. FORTIER III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIQ_MT - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=CIQ_MT - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=CIQ_MT - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0345 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this _____ day of May, 2016, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation

("Bank"), in favor of ONRAMP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Pay-Off Letter dated as of May 19, 2016 by and

between Bank and the Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Bank

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2015,

executed by the Company in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on April 15, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5497/0904.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0346 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
KNOW EVERYTHING	86023269	4587313	August 19, 2014
CHANNEL IQ	76636638	3078349	April 11, 2006
RESULTLY	86184430	4670058	January 13, 2015

RECORDED: 05/24/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0348